
1

1

CSM 15-434

PT 1

2

CSM 11-233

CSM 6-99

CSM 17-123

1

CSM 23-392

CSM 17-123

CSM 17-168

CSM 35-218

PT 1

CSM 35-218

1

Ba
ll T

ave
rn 

Ce
me

ter
y

2

CSM 42-010

CSM 42-010

CSM 42-010

1

3

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

SEE EXPANDED PA
GE NW

W WEARY RD

W HY 14

W HY 14

N 
TO

LL
ES

 RD

W HY 14

942.91

40
0

407.97

41
2.2

474.95

49
7.4

2

582.98

607.26

683.35

690.64

70
4.2

5

766.44

2

17.
97

30

32.8

32.99

32.99

33

33

33

33.03

33.17

33.
19

33.
19

50

50.
28

58.
7

63.94

73.
89

75.13

75.87

86.
86

99.
99

99.
99

100

100
.6

111

111
.66

121.26

123
.69

124.92

133
.14 136

.34

144.57

153.18
215

170
.55

170
.62

171
.61 172

.07

311.04

191

193
.8

195.02

198
.89

207.41

212
.75

230
.04

235.65

247
.04

251

329
.32

282
.6

295.78

301

301.2

302.21

303.7

309
.66

320.01

350
.57

368
.47

22
73

.44

1354.43

1327.32

1309.21

1306.98

2546.01

2627.11

2753.21
2821.94

2205.25 1921.6

1061.8

10
84

.02

1237.37
12

40
.02

1273.12

13
09

.09

1323.8

1326.62

13
27

.29
1328.831329.23

1373.69

16
02

.48

17
71

.34

2370.99

2597.14

26
50

.69

26
69

.88

2806.27

56
2.5

3

42
7.2

7

73
1.3

6

409.21

457.02
45

7.2
9

574.41
63

9.6
1

648.73

65
0.6

3

655

66
3.9

9

7.8
7.9

10 10

11.
3

16.
5

22.
58

24.
36

24.8

28.
32

32.
8

33

33.05
33.

46
35.

53
35.

53

36.
12

36.
37

49.33

51.
39

52.76

66.
42

84.66

107
.45

125

223
.39

213
.6

242
.61

247
.13

259
.88

262.88

266.83

315.92

329
.45

346.2

383.53

6-1
6-2

62
DO

UD
LA

HS
 D

IR
T L

LC
88

.95
 A

6-16-247
WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE

18.14 A

6-16-256
WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE

44.2 A

6-16-256
WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE

46.53 A

6-16-248.2
WARREN J CLOBES
DENISE A CLOBES

35.22 A

6-16-250
TIMOTHY L REED
LA VONN M REED

104.99 A

6-1
6-2

62
.1

TI
MO

TH
Y L

 RE
ED

LA
 VO

NN
 M

 RE
ED

50
.76

 A

6-16-250A
PATRICIA K IVERSON

40.61 A

6-1
6-2

50A
.3

WI
LL

IAM
 A 

& J
OY

 L 
TA

LL
MA

N R
EV

OC
AB

LE
 LI

VIN
G T

RU
ST

17.
67 

A

6-1
6-2

62
.2

TI
MO

TH
Y L

 RE
ED

LA
 VO

NN
 M

 RE
ED

23
 A

6-16-252A.3
R & K & SONS FARMS LLC

181.09 A

6-16-255
WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE

144.75 A

6-16-252A.001
KELLY ALSBURY

STACY LYNN WAGNER
27.44 A

6-16-245.01
JOAN M NEUENSCHWANDER

76.58 A

6-16-249
RALPH E & KATHLEEN K CRULL REV LIVING TRUST

13.07 A

6-16-251A
RALPH E & KATHLEEN K CRULL REV LIVING TRUST

8.94 A

6-16-245A
LANGTON
LANGTON

4.87 A

6-16-252.2
LAURETIC
LAURETIC

1.61 A

6-16-247.1
KRUMWIEDE
KRUMWIEDE

1.12 A

6-16-254JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT1.28 A

6-16-252.1A
BATCHER

0.95 A

6-16-252A.1
CRULL
1.35 A

6-1
6-2

52A
GE

WA
LT

GE
WA

LT
1.1

6 A

January 1, 2023

Section

Town
of

Porter

Property Division Map

T. N. - R. E.4 11

N

 STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF ROCK

PREPARED BY

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
DEPARTMENT

USING

ROCK COUNTY
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM

DUPLICATION OF THIS MAP PROHIBITED
 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DEPARTMENT.
THIS MAP WAS PREPARED PURSUANT 

TO SECTION 70.09 WIS. STATS. 
USING PUBLIC RECORDS.  IT IS NOT INTENDED

TO BE A SUBSTITUTE FOR AN 
ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY

 AND IS ADVISORY ONLY.
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS 

MAP WERE PRODUCED BY
THE GIS SYSTEM AND ARE 

FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  
SEE DOCUMENT OF RECORD

FOR ACTUAL DISTANCE.

See Pages

0 100 200 300 40050
Feet

31

31

30

32

Town of  Center

Tow
n o

f U
nio

n

roadrw

parcelshydro

parcels

lots

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! hydro

easement

dam

MFL

CSMLOTHYDRO

CSMLOT

Overlap

Gap

CSMHYDRO

CSM


